MOUNTAINEER CASINO RACETRACK & RESORT - July 15, 2011 - Race 10
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES SINCE JULY 15, 2010. Three Year Olds, 119
Ibs.; Older, 123 Ibs. Non-winners of a race since June 15 Allowed 3 Ibs. Claiming Price $5,000. (NW2 Y) Claiming Price: $5,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Hustler - 1:07.81 - August 11, 2001)

Purse: $8,200

Available Money: $8,200
Value of Race: $8,200 1st $4,920, 2nd $1,640, 3rd $820, 4th $410, 5th $164, 6th $82, 7th $82, 8th $82
Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 10:46 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

24Jun1l SMNR®
17Jun11 *MNR®
20Jun11 °MNR?
15May11 *MNR®
25Jun1l "MNR?
24Jun11 *MNR®
21Jun1l *MNR®
24Jun1l 2MNR?
24Jun11 SMNR?

8
5
9
6
1
7
4
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2

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Spirit to Run (Tolentino, Pablo)
Bobbie's Devil (Pilares, Christian)

Duty Roster (Hernandez, Olaf)
Nevereveryield (Parker, Deshawn)
The One to Chase (Ccamaque, Marco)
Gato Espacial (Eads, Jason)

Fiddlers Pride (Bracho, Jorge)

Bairds Village (Loveberry, Jareth)

The Flyn'jacamacoo (Rivera, Luis)

Fractional Times: 22.89 46.68 59.37

Split Times:

Run-Up: 32 feet

Winner:

(23:79) (12:69) (12:97)

Breeder: Hal Snowden Jr..
Winning Owner: Robert P. Boris

Claiming Prices:

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
120 Lb 71 1!
120 Lb 4 4 412
123 Lb 89 6t
120 LAbf 5 7 g3
120 Lbf 1 6 7Head
120 LAb 6 3 5172
120 LAf 3 8 9
123 LAf 9 2 oHead
120 Lb 25 3tz

Final Time: 1:12.34

Str

21/2
31/2

1
4Head

8
6Head

Spirit to Run, Gray or Roan Gelding, by K One King out of Jilly, by Unreal Zeal. Foaled Mar 10, 2003 in ON.

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

9.60
2.70*
4.30
11.40
9.70
41.10
39.30
3.90
3.20

Comments

nursed lead, clear 3p
angled 3p, saved place
hustled6w, even finish
improved position 7 wi
saved ground no factor
hustled, 5wi, weakened
played no factor
pressed pace, wore out
bad step, pulled up

8 - Spirit to Run: $5,000; 5 - Bobbie's Devil: $5,000; 9 - Duty Roster: $5,000; 6 - Nevereveryield: $5,000; 1 - The One to
Chase: $5,000; 7 - Gato Espacial: $5,000; 4 - Fiddlers Pride: $5,000; 10 - Bairds Village: $5,000; 2 - The
Flyn'jacamacoo: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): I'vegottabeme (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $42,410

Pgm Horse

8  Spirit to Run
5 Bobbie's Devil
9  Duty Roster

Trainers:

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
21.20 9.20 4.00 $2.00 Perfecta 8-5 113.00
4.60 3.40  $2.00 Superfecta 8-5-9-6 7,549.20
3.20  $2.00 Daily Double 1-8 18.20
$2.00 Trifecta 8-5-9 561.20
$2.00 Pick 6 7-3-2-4-1-8 (4 correct) 747.20
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
8  Spiritto Run 1 1! gHead 43 12394
5  Bobbie's Devil 4 q22 5212 53 2314
9 Duty Roster 9 g3 172 2112 33112 Q4102
6  Nevereveryield 7 g4 34 6312 7514 4°
1 The One to Chase 6 74102 7° 54 56
7  Gato Espacial 3 53 312 44 6°
4 Fiddlers Pride 8 o734 g8 ghtia 7912
10  Bairds Village 2 2! oHead g5 glo 14
2 The Flyn'jacamacoo 5 3! -

Shanyfelt, Douglas; 2 - Brinkley, Franklin

Owners:

-Terry L. Boyd; 10 -Douglas E. Shanyfelt; 2 -Franklin Brinkley;

Footnotes

Pool
42,709
15,450

8,955
36,829

1,329

Carryover

480

8 - Boris, Robert; 5 - Schrock, Rhonda; 9 - Powers, Mark; 6 - Johnson, Douglas; 1 - Lozier, Lynn; 7 - Rombis, Debra; 4 - Boyd, Terry; 10 -

8 -Robert P. Boris; 5 - Lenny Lane Farm; 9 - High Market Racing Stables; 6 -Douglas L. Johnson; 1 -Lynn A. Lozier; 7 -Debra E. Rombis; 4

SPIRIT TO RUN broke sharply nursing a short lead through the turn, shook clear in the three path upper stretch. BOBBIE'S DEVIL tracked evenly along the
inside, angled three path upper stretch, saved place. DUTY ROSTER hustled out came six wide upper stretch, finished evenly. NEVEREVERYIELD slow
early raced seven wide to upper stretch, improved position there. THE ONE TO CHASE saved ground playing no factor. GATO ESPACIAL hustled along
came five wide upper stretch, weakened at mid track. FIDDLERS PRIDE slow early played no factor. BAIRDS VILLAGE sent hard pressed through the turn
then wore out in upper stretch. THE FLYN'JACAMACOO took a bad step and was pulled up.

Copyright 2018 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MNR&CY=USA&DATE=07/15/2011&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MNR&CY=USA&DATE=07/15/2011&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR

