MOUNTAINEER CASINO RACETRACK & RESORT - July 15, 2011 - Race 10

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES SINCE JULY 15, 2010. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners of a race since June 15 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000. (NW2 Y) Claiming Price: \$5,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Hustler - 1:07.81 - August 11, 2001)

Purse: \$8,200

Available Money: \$8,200

Value of Race: \$8,200 1st \$4,920, 2nd \$1,640, 3rd \$820, 4th \$410, 5th \$164, 6th \$82, 7th \$82, 8th \$82

Video Race Replay

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 10:46 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
24Jun11 ⁶ MNR ³	8	Spirit to Run (Tolentino, Pablo)	120	Lb	7	1	1 ¹	1 ^{Head}	1 ³	$1^{23/4}$	9.60	nursed lead, clear 3p
17Jun11 ⁹ MNR ⁸	5	Bobbie's Devil (Pilares, Christian)	120	Lb	4	4	4 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	21 3/4	2.70*	angled 3p, saved place
20Jun11 10MNR1	9	Duty Roster (Hernandez, Olaf)	123	Lb	8	9	6 ¹	4 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	4.30	hustled6w, even finish
15May11 ⁵ MNR ⁶	6	Nevereveryield (Parker, Deshawn)	120	LA bf	5	7	8 ³	6 ^{1 1/2}	7 ³	4 ¹	11.40	improved position 7 wi
25Jun11 ⁵ MNR ²	1	The One to Chase (Ccamaque, Marco)	120	L bf	1	6	7 ^{Head}	7 ³	5 ¹	5 ²	9.70	saved ground no factor
24Jun11 ⁶ MNR ⁹	7	Gato Espacial (Eads, Jason)	120	LA b	6	3	5 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	4 ^{Head}	61 1/2	41.10	hustled, 5wi, weakened
21Jun11 ¹ MNR ⁶	4	Fiddlers Pride (Bracho, Jorge)	120	LA f	3	8	9	8	8	7 ^{3/4}	39.30	played no factor
24Jun11 ² MNR ¹	10	Bairds Village (Loveberry, Jareth)	123	LA f	9	2	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	8	3.90	pressed pace, wore out
24Jun11 ⁶ MNR ²	2	The Flyn'jacamacoo (Rivera, Luis)	120	Lb	2	5	3 ^{1 1/2}				3.20	bad step, pulled up

Fractional Times: 22.89 46.68 59.37 Split Times:

Run-Up: 32 feet

(23:79) (12:69) (12:97)

Winner: Spirit to Run, Gray or Roan Gelding, by K One King out of Jilly, by Unreal Zeal. Foaled Mar 10, 2003 in ON.

Breeder: Hal Snowden Jr.. Winning Owner: Robert P. Boris

Claiming Prices: 8 - Spirit to Run: \$5,000; 5 - Bobbie's Devil: \$5,000; 9 - Duty Roster: \$5,000; 6 - Nevereveryield: \$5,000; 1 - The One to

Chase: \$5,000; 7 - Gato Espacial: \$5,000; 4 - Fiddlers Pride: \$5,000; 10 - Bairds Village: \$5,000; 2 - The

Final Time: 1:12.34

Flyn'jacamacoo: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): I'vegottabeme (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$42,410

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool Carry	over/
8	Spirit to Run	21.20	9.20	4.00	\$2.00 Perfecta	8-5	113.00	42,709	
5	Bobbie's Devil		4.60	3.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	8-5-9-6	7,549.20	15,450	
9	Duty Roster			3.20	\$2.00 Daily Double	1-8	18.20	8,955	
	-				\$2.00 Trifecta	8-5-9	561.20	36,829	
					\$2.00 Pick 6	7-3-2-4-1-8 (4 correct)	747.20	1.329	480

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
8	Spirit to Run	1	1 ¹	1 ^{Head}	1 ³	1 ^{2 3/4}			
5	Bobbie's Devil	4	4 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{2 1/2}	2^{3}	$2^{2 \ 3/4}$			
9	Duty Roster	9	6 ^{3 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{3 1/2}	3 ⁴ 1/2			
6	Nevereveryield	7	84 3/4	$6^{3 1/2}$	7 ⁵ 1/4	4 ⁵			
1	The One to Chase	6	7 ⁴ 1/2	7 ⁵	5 ⁴	5 ⁶			
7	Gato Espacial	3	5 ³	3 ^{1/2}	44	68			
4	Fiddlers Pride	8	9 ^{7 3/4}	8 ⁸	8 ^{8 1/4}	7 ^{9 1/2}			
10	Bairds Village	2	21	2 ^{Head}	6 ⁵	8 ^{10 1/4}			
2	The Flyn'jacamacoo	5	3 ¹						

Trainers: 8 - Boris, Robert; 5 - Schrock, Rhonda; 9 - Powers, Mark; 6 - Johnson, Douglas; 1 - Lozier, Lynn; 7 - Rombis, Debra; 4 - Boyd, Terry; 10 -

Shanyfelt, Douglas; 2 - Brinkley, Franklin

Owners: 8 -Robert P. Boris; 5 - Lenny Lane Farm; 9 - High Market Racing Stables; 6 -Douglas L. Johnson; 1 -Lynn A. Lozier; 7 -Debra E. Rombis; 4

-Terry L. Boyd; 10 -Douglas E. Shanyfelt; 2 -Franklin Brinkley;

Footnotes

SPIRIT TO RUN broke sharply nursing a short lead through the turn, shook clear in the three path upper stretch. BOBBIE'S DEVIL tracked evenly along the inside, angled three path upper stretch, saved place. DUTY ROSTER hustled out came six wide upper stretch, finished evenly. NEVEREVERYIELD slow early raced seven wide to upper stretch, improved position there. THE ONE TO CHASE saved ground playing no factor. GATO ESPACIAL hustled along came five wide upper stretch, weakened at mid track. FIDDLERS PRIDE slow early played no factor. BAIRDS VILLAGE sent hard pressed through the turn then wore out in upper stretch. THE FLYN'JACAMACOO took a bad step and was pulled up.

Copyright 2018 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.